FRASER VALLE OFF

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION KOJIMA NAME: MES. KUZIMK (FUMT) Mrs. Kitsutero (Kozuma on card)				
HOME ADDRESS: 4 Reace Ave. E., Chilliwack, B.C.				
REGISTRATION NUMBER 13239 SEX: Female AGE: 50				
OCCUPATION: Dressmiker & housewife				
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)				
EMPLOYER: NOTE !'				
MARRIED? 703				
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: KITSUTARO KOJDIA #12226				
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 4 Reece Ave. E. Chilliwack, B.C.				
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Henry Rolling #11250				
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 4 Reece Ave. Re., Chilliwack AGE OF CHILDREN: 18				
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: NONE				
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: NONE				
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) NONE.				
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) NOTE 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) NONE				
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) NOSE				

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:			
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:			
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN NOWE			
STA	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED			
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: House at 4 Reece Ave. E., Chilliwack 2 Storey, 5 room frame dwelling house			
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Nr. Claude Withington			
-	Home Makers Realty Co., Yale Rd., Chilliwack, B.C.			
3,	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$15.00 per month No lease Paid up to date			
4	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: NONE			
	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)			
٠,	NONE			
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: NOWE			
	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Registered by busband.			
2.	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS NOW			
3.	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY			

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Name ROZINA OF KOJINA	(Surname in Block Letters)
stration No. 13239	Male - Female (Check)	Age Feb. 9, 1892
er Address <u>A Reece Ave.</u>	E., Chilliwack, B. C.	
Evacuated Oct. 20/12	Naturalizad - C	anadian-Born - Nation (Check)
	2 Euclid Steer, Towns. On	Taris.
ed - Single Check)	Name of Wife	
	Name of Husband	Kitsutaro #12226
of Mother (rango) sano - : of Children under 16 _	Name of Father	KONDO, Utaro - Dec'd
ested by <u>Violet Scott</u>	Registered w	ith Custodian (Yes or
Youal Information Dre		(led or

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File 10602

Re: Fumi (Mrs. Kitsutaro) KOJIMA

November 22, 1946.

Declared January 1st, 1942

Evacuated October 20th, 1942.

CHATTELS:

Mrs. KOJIMA declared that these were registered by her husband, Kitsutaro (file 10601) and chattel administration is dealt with on that file.

BONDS:

The declarant states she had in her possession 3 - \$10.00 and 2 - \$5.00 War Savings Certificates. 2 - \$100.00 Victory Bonds.

These were not brought under the control of the

Custodian.

INSURANCE:

The declarant stated she had in her possession a pun Life Assurance to. policy #67963, for \$100.00, the beneficiary being her husband, Aitsutaro.

On December 19th, 1945, the our Life Assurance o. advised the ustodianthat this policy matured on July 1st, 1945, with a maturity value of \$751.41. Mrs. KOJIMA forwarded her policy to the company on January 23rd, 1946, and requested that the amount of settlement be left on deposit. Supplementary contract #2426107 was issued to her by the Sun Life Assurance o.

No other personal property other than the above appear on this file.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

WJI:ML

PARTITION SPANARY

Ret Funt Mrs. Kitsutaro) KOJIMA November 22, 1946.

There are no claims revealed on this file.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

BIL: Mi

LIFE INSURANCE

Name Mrs. Fumi Kojima

Taskine BS

File No. 10602

Reg. No. 15239

Company Sun Life

Agency Vancouver

Policy No. 679631

Premium - \$ 56.80

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month July Day 1

REMARKS:

6.11 cent 25/8/43

W. J. Iverson Protection Department.

WJI:LBM

10601 July 11th, 1945. Mr. Kitsutaro KOZUMA, Registration No. 12226, TASHUE, B.C. Dear Sire Further to our letter of June 28th and the question of your triple mirror, we have just received a communication from Mrs. Mointosh in which she states that she has no knowledge of this article and in fact did not check all your belongings which were left in her basement. The basement was very damp and it is more than possible that any furniture you had stored there would We did find however that a dresser, which we assume was the vanity dresser referred to on the list of effects dated Jenuary 12th, 1943, and which may have included this triple mirror, As you will note from the copy of the sales sheet enclosed herein, some of the things were spoiled by mold. The grips referred to were cases of gramaphone records. Yours touly, W. J. Iverson Protection Department. WJI:LIM Enclosure.

MENORANDUM

File Nos. 10601 10602

October 26th, 1945.

TO: The File

FROM: Mr. W. J. Iverson

RE: Kitsutaro KOZUMA or KOJIMA Pumi (Mrs. Kitsutaro) KOZUMA or KOJIMA

> Sum Life Insurance Policy No. 679631 Beneficiary - Kitsutaro KOZUMA

Mrs. Kitsutaro KOJIMA signs her surname as KOJIMA, but her husband signs his name as KOZUMA.

The above policy which matured in July of this year, has not yet been paid to the beneficiary, and we are advised by the Sun Life Go. that they are awaiting receipt of the policy.

Inagmuch as the husband is indebted to the T. MATSUYAMA Co. Ltd. in the sum of \$275.17, an enemy interest is indicated.

NJICLEM

while

·SUN·LIFE·ASSURANCE·COMPANY·OF·CANADA·

·HEAD OFFICE: MONTREAL.

VANCOUVER BRANCH
A. L. WRIGHT, C.L.U., BRANCH MANAGER
C. E. MAY, SHANCH SECRETARY

VANCOUVER, B.C.

IN ALL CORRESPONDENCE ABOUT POLICIES PLEASE REFER TO THEIR NUMBERS

December

Rec'd DEC 2 0 1945
File No. 10607
Ans.
Referred 1100

Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, VANGOUVER, B. C.

Dear Sirs:

Re: Policy No. 679,631 - Fumi Kojima (Mrs.)

As you are sware, the above mentioned policy matured on July 1, 1945 at which time the sum of \$751.41 was available to the Assured on surrendering the policy to us. Notwithstanding our repeated requests to the Assured for the policy contract, we have been unable to secure the policy. On October 26th, you advised us of your interest in securing the settlement cheque for delivery to the Assured, and in order to dispose of the matter, we would appreciate your efforts to obtain the policy and file it with us in exchange for the cheque.

Your cooperation will be appreciated.

Yours faithfully,

BRANCH SECRETARY.

CEH: NO

Yours truly,

W.E. Anderson, Administration Dept.

WEATHA

十一年四日本十二日二十日十十十十十十十十十十十 A-+ 2 14 RX 14-1+6-14. 17 12 (Registration のサイラートの保管金属部にたらた内 年代が、生世代の石力の現在一年でした。 大東京了了了了 五日一一年日十八日子の京かます A = 15 5 matrugama &co. No Links = 小し、中間を至くには見っている。 在下衛室は れいままはいれてはないとれるままない Frang the Jumi Kojima 1-5 - it - ? - rundunger - NF - -トニ ドライルト Department of the secretary of state of price the Castodian.

March 7th, 1946. New Denver, B. C. Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Customian, Japanese Evacuation Section, Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sires In reply to your letter of the 15th of Feb. 1946, you asked about information concerning chattels, Insurance, and a debt owed by Mr. K. KOZUMA to Mr. T. MATSUXAMA and Co. As Mr. KOZUMA has lost his sight, I, Henry KOJIMA, his son am relaying the following information to you. Mr. KOZUMA, #12226, claims that he has at present no chattels, that his life insurance has been used to pay personal debts and other expenses and that, the case of the debt to T. MATSUYAMA and Co. 13 uncertain because the recor's of the case have been lost or destroyed during the evacuation, that until the said records are located he will not be able to make any motion to clear up the aforementioned case. Thanking you. Yours truly. (signed) Henry KOJIMA Mr. Kitsutaro KOZUMA Reg. # 12226 Mr. Henry KOJIMA Reg. # 11230 WJI:DP

much 1. 1946 Ken Censor B.C. Mercy Kristelian Observed Excellent Section - TEVACE ATION STOTION! ALL MARALLINE The No. 20601/10602 Tenemore D.C. The Land Land ex. . Fleb she looket in the locket Kenter Day Wall of James Jalle you are and that the total money are mildelikely the traple minor man it in all was the miner shaded is the Validity of the The state of the second you were a sure and the grant of the said the said Bill was in the contract of th while in any generous. CLICANOR OF SIENA 1 believe decita December 314 5.00 F O. B o. KARTENEST 460 3 able one of one Read out that of org Jan St. Chillian Dely Bec.

the contents were a feller. I winder that there-5 care (and) Changapt records 1. miteres. Celler General egypts. 1. ments thurs. Personal egypts. My the Person with the family of the other and product, ned according to the others are also wants , former relay have had to me Dente the alle on a like of me video to the grand fully but are of great water to me. they welled all the produces, products of my abillion, in their culture, and an of low as other S would, really aggregate that services. The blocking are just of my transminary my westing draws to that they was a good portion to be delen to me to If it is at all possible about who please along the ference after menterned above Dung your. Sumi nojmu

The foregoing items were subsequently removed and sold at section. At this time there was a report on file that the basement of the McIntosh house was extremely damp and everything there was damaged by mould hence, the value of these had greatly deteriorated.

Mrs. McIntosh has no definite recollection of what chattels were left in their house by you. Mr. McIntosh recalls a mantel clock that you were going to send for, but, this they left in the basement when they left the house. There have been several changes of terants since then and we have been unable to find the clock.

Your letter refers to disingroom set, lawn mover, kitchemure, furnishings and tools sold at austion. We assume you mean that they were sold by yourself.

Yours truly.

W. J. Iverson, Protection Dept.

Jarch 26th, 1946. lir, Henry WITMA, Englaturation No. 11230, Her Berror, A. C. Done Sire et Eltenturo 1234, Jen. 1226 "s thank you for yours of Moron 7th, and note your remete re your father Kitouters KOZERLA, whose we regret to hear had lost his opeolebt. to find however, that your father has a crosst on the Castodenie books of 047-24 representing the proceeds from the cale of chattele. He had a fun Life Incurence Policy which matured on July 31st, 1345 with a cach value of \$751.47. We were not sware that this reliew had been eached, will you bindly advise us if this is see With reference to his debt of \$275.17 to the T. MATRICAMA Co., this company in the proof of claim state that they hold for KORREA'S to be Yours truly. W. J. Lynnion, Protoc Dont. TIME

We are however, attaching hereto, the details of our suction report for your attention. The net proceeds from their sale has been credited to the account of the Estate of your late husband here.

Yours truly.

W.E. Anderson, Office of the Custodian.

WEATHA

702 Euclid St.

June 10, 194 EVACUATION SECTION

Mr. W. J. Iversan The Custodian of Enemy Property, 506 Royal Bank "uilding, Vancouver B.C.

compline

File No. 1060 V
Ans. Notific
Referred Conditions

Roc'd JUN 1 7 1947

Dear Sir:

I recieved a letter from the Sun Life Assurance Company of Cnada, that they had surrendered to you a cheque for \$772.64 in my favour.

I wish to inquire about the details of this transfer to you of the belance from my insurance. And I would appreciate inving the said amount forwarded to me at the above address, at your earliest convenience, as I am in desperate need of the money.

Yours Faithfully,

Furmi Kajima

Mrs. Funt Kojima, Registration No. 13239, 702 Enclid Street, Toronto, Ontario.

Dear Madami

Res Kitsutaro KOJINA, #12226, Deceased.

Upon reviewing the file of your late husband, Kitsutare Kojima, we find that he has, at present, a credit balance in this office in the amount of \$47.24, against which the following claims have been fileds

8510.45

In order that our file record may be complete, we would appreciate your filling in the required information on the enclosed Memorandum of Particulars form and returning it to us in the enclosed stamped, addressed envelope.

Yours truly,

for A. G. McArthur, Office of the Gustedian.

/AC Enc. form & envelope. 10601, 10602, 10600. Dear Sire

August 4, 1947.

Mr. Henry Kejima, 702 Buold Street, Toronto, Onterio.

Res Kiteutero KOJIMA, #12226, Decessed.

Inclosed is Custodian chaque in the sum of \$47.24, being the balance of funds to the credit of the account of your late father Kitsutero Kojima, in this office. These fimis are being sent to you to partially reinburse you for expenses incurred in connection with your father's funeral as shown on the Memorandum of Particulars form completed by your mother.

Claims were filed against your father as follows:

Department of Labour (funeral expenses) ..

The Department of Labour have withdrawn their claim for funeral expenses in order that these funds may be sent to you. The other two debts are still outstanding.

Please acknowledge receipt of this cheque using the stemped, addressed envelope enclosed for your convenience.

Yours truly,

Bnc. \$47.24 cheque.

A. G. McArthur, Office of the Custodian.